

**Crl. Revision No. 764/2023**  
**Harihara Ravi Iyar Vs. State and Ors.**

**14.12.2023**  
**Fresh Criminal Revision U/s 397/400 Cr.PC received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.**

Present : Sh. Nikhil Kapoor, Ld. counsel for revisionist.

Let notice be issued to the respondent on filing of PF/RC returnable for **16.02.2024**.

**(Sanjay Garg-I)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/14.12.2023(m)