

Cr Rev No. 764/2023
Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. THE STATE
FIR No. 1791 /2021

02.04.2024

Present : Revisionist in person along with Ms. Shradha Gupta, proxy for Sh. Nitin Kapoor, advocate.
Respondent nos. 2 to 6 through Mr. Pradeep Mahajan, advocate, who has filed reply on behalf of respondent nos. 2 and 3 and also informs the court that respondent no. 6 is no more. He says that reply on behalf of remaining respondent shall be either filed by him before the NDOH or reply filed today would be adopted. In such circumstances, matter stands adjourned for arguments on **04.06.2024**.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/02.04.2024