

Crl. Rev. No.764/2023
Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. State & Ors.

04.06.2024

Present : Ms. Yasmin Khan, Internal Auditor from the
company office of the revisionist.

Respondent Nos. 2, 3, 4 and 5 through Sh. Tushar Mahajan, Ld. Counsel, who states that reply already filed on behalf of R-2 and R-3 may be read for the other respondents also as stated in his statement recorded today.

Ld. Counsel on behalf of the revisionist is not available as informed by representative of the revisionist.

Therefore, the case stands adjourned to **06.08.2024** for arguments.

(Vimal Kumar Yadav)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/04.06.2024