

**CrI. Rev. No. 764/2023**  
**Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. THE STATE & ORS.**

**07.10.2024**

Present : Revisionist in person along with Sh. Nikhil Kapoor,  
Ld. Counsel.

Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 through Sh. Tushar Mahajan  
Proxy on behalf of Sh. Pradeep Mahajan, Ld.  
Counsel.

An application U/s.10 of the Contempt of Court has been moved on behalf of the Revisionist. Copy has been furnished. Issue with regard to the *vakalatnama* is there, which has been raised by counsel for the Revisionist and in these circumstances, the Proxy counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents intends to file proper *vakalatnama* having his signatures, which unfortunately were not there on the *vakalatnama* on record although, his name appears on the same.

As such, list on **27.11.2024** for arguments on the revision as well as on the contempt application. Meanwhile, the respondent, may file reply to the same with advance copy to the counsel for the Revisionist, under acknowledgment.

**(Vimal Kumar Yadav)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/07.10.2024