

Cr Rev 764/2023

HARIHARA RAVI IYER Vs. THE STATE

09.04.2025

Ld. Presiding Officer has superannuated on 31.01.2025.

Present : Revisionist in person.

Mr. Tanmay S. Surana, Ld. Counsel for the
respondent.

Mr. Maqsood Ahmad, Ld. Chief Public Prosecutor
along with Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP
for the State/respondent No.1.

Put up the matter on **23.07.2025** for the purpose
already fixed.

This date has been given at the request of the parties.

(Reader/09.04.2025)