

CrI. Rev. No. 764/2023
Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. State & Ors.

23.07.2025

Present : Revisionist in person.

Sh. Nikhil Kapoor, Ld. Counsel appears on behalf of revisionist.

On his request, he is discharged from the present case.

Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State / respondent No.1.

Sh. Tushar Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 5.

Revisionist requests for an adjournment. Allowed, subject to cost of Rs.1000/- to be paid to DLSA.

Now to come up on **24.09.2025** for arguments.

Last opportunity is granted to argue.

(Virender Kumar Bansal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/23.07.2025