

Crl. Rev. No. 764/2023
Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. State & Ors.

24.09.2025

Present : Revisionist in person with Sh. Rishab Kaushik, Ld.
Counsel.

Sh. Tushar Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent
Nos. 2 to 5.

Ld. Counsel for the revisionist has filed receipt of
the payment of cost of Rs.1,000/- and also fresh *vakalatnama* as
he has been engaged recently. Same are taken on record.

The matter is adjourned to **04.12.2025** for arguments
on the present revision.

(Anju Bajaj Chandna)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/24.09.2025