

Crl. Rev. No. 764/2023
Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. State & Others

11.05.2026

Present : Sh. Rishab Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the revisionist
with revisionist in person.

Sh. Tushar Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.
2 to 4.

Previous cost has been deposited.

Arguments heard.

Put up for orders on **18.05.2026**.

(Pitamber Dutt)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
New Delhi District
Patiala House Courts/ND/11.05.2026