

**CrI. Rev. No. 764/2023**  
**Harihara Ravi Iyer Vs. State & Others**

**21.05.2026**

Present : Sh. Rishab Kaushik, Ld. Counsel for the  
petitioner/revisionist.

Sh. Tushar Mahajan, Ld. Counsel for respondent Nos.  
2 to 4.

Vide my separate order of even date, dictated and  
announced in the open court, the present revision petition filed by  
the petitioner against the order dated 02.06.2023 passed by the Ld.  
Trial court is dismissed.

Trial Court Record be sent back along with copy of  
this order. File be consigned to record room after due compliance.

**(Pitamber Dutt)**  
Principal District & Sessions Judge  
New Delhi District  
Patiala House Courts/ND/21.05.2026